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To: Interested Parties

Subject: Virginia Voters Back Biden and McAuliffe on COVID, Support Medicaid
Expansion

Date: September 21, 2021

A new Public Policy Polling survey finds that a majority of Virginia voters support
President Biden and Governor McAuliffe’s push for COVID vaccine mandates.

e 58% of voters support requiring teachers and eligible students to receive a COVID-
19 vaccine, while just 35% are opposed.

e 56% support employers requiring employees to receive a COVID-19 vaccine, while
only 37% are opposed.

e 56% support mandates that require people to get vaccinated unless they have an
exception for health reasons. Just 38% are opposed.

A plurality of voters (46%) also say they trust Governor McAuliffe more when it comes to
vaccine policies than his Republican opponent Glenn Youngkin (38%). A further 53% say
they agree more that McAuliffe is right to support Biden’s vaccine mandates for large
employers and federal employees so he can combat the pandemic. Only 43% say they
agree more that Youngkin is right to oppose Biden’s vaccine mandates and leave it up to
individuals to decide.

Virginians also show strong support for the recent Medicaid expansion in their state.

e 59% support the decision in Virginia to expand Medicaid, while only 22% of voters
oppose it.

e A plurality (44%) say they are less likely to support Glenn Youngkin for Governor
after hearing that he opposed Virginia’s expansion of Medicaid. Just 24% say it
makes them more likely to support Youngkin.

e Meanwhile, 45% say they are more likely to support McAuliffe for Governor after
hearing that he supports the Medicaid expansion, while just 26% say they would be
less likely.

Other key findings from the survey include:

e McAuliffe currently leads Youngkin by a 3-point margin (45-42), with 13% of
voters undecided.

e A plurality of voters support President Biden, with 47% approving of his job
performance and 46% disapproving. 7% are undecided.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 875 Virginia voters on behalf of Protect Our Care from
September 17-18, 2021. The margin of error is +/- 3.3%. 50% of interviews for the survey
were conducted by telephone and 50% by text message.

Public Policy Pollinge Phone: 888 621-6988 ‘)
3020 Highwoods Blvd. Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com ‘
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Virginia Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe
Biden’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 47%
Disapprove.............oouccoeeiiiiiiiiea e 46%
NOESUIE ... 7%

The candidates for Governor are Democrat
Terry McAuliffe and Republican Glenn
Youngkin. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Terry MCAUIIfTe .......oooviiiii e, 45%
Glenn Youngkin............cccccueeeinciecenciee e 42%
NOESUIE ... 13%

Virginia recently expanded Medicaid. Do you
support or oppose that decision to expand
Medicaid in Virginia?

SUPPOIT ... 59%
OPPOSE ... 22%
NOE SUME ..o 18%

Do you support or oppose requiring teachers
and eligible students to receive a COVID-19
vaccine?

SUPPOI ... 58%
OPPOSE ...t 35%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Do you support or oppose employers requiring
employees to receive a COVID-19 vaccine?

SUPPOITt .. 56%
OPPOSE ...t 37%
NOESUIE ... 7%
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President Biden recently announced a series of
requirements and mandates for COVID
vaccinations. In Virginia, the state government
has also laid out mandates. Do you support or
oppose mandates that require people to get
vaccinated unless they have an exception for
health reasons?

SUPPOIt ... 56%
OPPOSE ...t 38%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

Which candidate do you trust more when it
comes to policies about vaccines, including
vaccine mandates: Terry McAuliffe, or Glenn
Youngkin?

Trust Terry McAuliffe more on vaccines .......... 46%
Trust Glenn Youngkin more on vaccines......... 38%
NOESUIE ... 17%

I’'m going to read you two statements about the
candidates for Governor’s policies on vaccine
mandates, and ask you which one you agree
with more. Here’s the first statement: Terry
McAuliffe is right to support Joe Biden’s
vaccine mandates for large employers and
federal employees so he can combat the
pandemic. Here’s the second statement: Glenn
Youngkin is right to oppose Biden’s vaccine
mandates and leave it up to individuals to
decide. Which do you agree with more?
Agree more that Terry McAuliffe is right to
support Joe Biden'’s vaccine mandates for
large employers and federal employees so he
can combat the pandemic...............c...cccuu.....
Agree more that Glenn Youngkin is right to
oppose Biden’s vaccine mandates and leave

53%

it up to individuals to decide................c........... 3%
INOE SUIE .. 4%
@ l B
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Q9 Glenn Youngkin opposed Virginia's expansion
of Medicaid despite it expanding health care to
over 500,000 Virginians. Does hearing this
make you more likely or less likely to support
Glenn Youngkin, or does it not make a

difference?
MOFE lTKEIY........c.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 24%
LESS IIKEIY ..., 44%
It doesn't make a difference...............cccc.c..... 28%
NOE SUME ..o 4%

Q10 Terry McAuliffe supports Virginia’s expansion of
Medicaid that has expanded health care to
over 500,000 Virginians. Does hearing this
make you more likely or less likely to support
Terry McAuliffe, or does it not make a

difference?
More liKely ..o 45%
LESS HIKElY ... 26%
It doesn't make a difference..............c.ccceou... 25%
NOESUIE ... 4%

Q11 In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe

Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the

election?
Donald Trump .........eeeeeeeeeeiieeieeieeineveninanenenenenes 43%
JOE BideN........ccooccviiiiiiiii 53%
Someone else / Did not vote..............c.cccceuu.. 4%
Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOomMan ..o 53%
Man.......ccoooiiii 47%

Q13 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccccueiiiiiiiiie e 33%
Republican ..o 33%
Independent............coocoooeiiiiiiiii e 34%

September 17-18, 2021

Survey of 875 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Q14 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,

press 4.
Hispanic or Latino .............cc.ccocceeeiieanannene. 6%
WAIE ... 69%
African-American ............cccccouiicceiaeeeiecee. 18%
(011 USRS 7%
Q15 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.
180 45 35%
460 65......ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 37%
OIdEr than 65.............ooooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 29%

Q16 What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or less .......................... 33%
Some college but did not finish ....................... 20%
2-year college degree............c.cccccovueeeiiinncnns 9%
4-year college degree...........c.cccccovveeenniincnns 22%
Post-graduate degree...........c.ccccccoueeeiicnnncnns 16%
Q17 Mode
Landling ...........ccccoeeeiiiiii e 50%
TOXE e 50%
Q18 Media Market
NOITOIK ... 20%
Richmond............ccccoiiiii e 19%
ROANOKE ... 14%
Washington ............cccccoiiiiiiiiec e, 38%
(O 1= SR 9%
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2020 Vote
Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...|Biden| e /Did not v...
Biden Approval
Approve |47% 3% 84% 23%
Disapprove [ 46% 96% 6% 47%
Not sure| 7% 1% 1% 30%
2020 Vote
Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...|Biden| e /Did not v...
McAuliffe / Youngkin
Terry McAuliffe | 45% 2% 81% 22%
Glenn Youngkin|42%  88% 5% 44%
Not sure|13% 9% 14% 34%
2020 Vote
Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...|Biden| e/ Did not v...
Medicaid Expansion in
VA Support / Oppose
Support|59% 28% 85% 47%
Oppose(22%  44% 4% 28%
Not sure(18%  28% 10% 25%
September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 875 Virginia voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604




JF Public Policy

Polling

2020 Vote
Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...|Biden| e/ Did not v...
Vaccine Requirement
for Elligible Students,
Teachers Support /
Oppose
Support|58% 19% 90% 41%
Oppose(35% 71% 5% 45%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 14%
2020 Vote
Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...|Biden| e /Did not v...
Vaccine Requirement
for Employees
Support / Oppose
Support|56% 18% 88% 38%
Oppose(37%  75% 6% 53%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7% 9%
2020 Vote
Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...|Biden| e/ Did not v...
Government Vaccine
Mandates Support /
Oppose
Support|56% 15% 89% 32%
Oppose(38% 79% 5% 56%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5% 12%
September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 875 Virginia voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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2020 Vote
Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...|Biden| e/ Did not v...
Trust McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccines
Trust Terry McAuliffe | 46% 2% 81% 21%
more on vaccines
Trust Glenn Youngkin|38%  83% 3% 39%
more on vaccines
Not sure|17% 15% 16% 41%
2020 Vote
Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...|Biden| e/ Did not v...
Agree With McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccine Mandates
Agree more that Terry| 53% 4% 92% 24%
McAuliffe is right to s-
upport Joe Biden’s va-
ccine mandates for la-
rge employers and fe-
deral employees so ...
Agree more that Glenn|43%  90% 6% 68%
Youngkin is right to
oppose Biden’s
vaccine mandates and
leave it up to
individuals to decide
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% 9%
September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 875 Virginia voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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2020 Vote

Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...|Biden| e / Did not v...

Youngkin Opposed
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to

Support
More likely|24%  49% 5% 21%
Less likely|44% 7% 74% 28%
It doesn't make a[28%  38% 19% 47%
difference
Not sure| 4% 6% 3% 4%
2020 Vote

Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...|Biden| e / Did not v...

McAuliffe Supports
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to

Support
More likely | 45% 5% 78% 24%
Less likely|26%  55% 3% 24%
It doesn't make a[25%  36% 14% 48%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 4%
Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Biden Approval
Approve |47% 47% 46%

Disapprove | 46% 44% 48%

Not sure| 7% 9% 6%

September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

McAuliffe / Youngkin
Terry McAuliffe | 45% 47% 43%

Glenn Youngkin|42% 41% 44%

Not sure|13% 12% 14%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Medicaid Expansion in
VA Support / Oppose

Support | 59% 58% 61%
Oppose|22% 24% 21%
Not sure|18% 19% 18%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Vaccine Requirement
for Elligible Students,
Teachers Support /

Oppose
Support | 58% 57% 59%
Oppose|35% 33% 36%
Not sure| 8% 10% 5%
September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Vaccine Requirement
for Employees
Support / Oppose

Support|56% 57% 56%
Oppose|37% 36% 38%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Government Vaccine
Mandates Support /
Oppose

Support|56% 57% 55%
Oppose | 38% 36% 41%
Not sure| 6% 8% 4%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trust McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccines

Trust Terry McAuliffe | 46% 49% 42%
more on vaccines

Trust Glenn Youngkin|38% 37% 38%
more on vaccines

Not sure|17% 14% 20%

September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Agree With McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccine Mandates

Agree more that Terry|53% 55% 50%
McAuliffe is right to s-
upport Joe Biden’s va-
ccine mandates for la-
rge employers and fe-
deral employees so ...

Agree more that Glenn|43% 42% 45%
Youngkin is right to
oppose Biden’s
vaccine mandates and
leave it up to
individuals to decide

Not sure| 4% 3% 5%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Youngkin Opposed
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to
Support

More likely|24% 23% 25%
Less likely | 44% 45% 42%

It doesn't make a|28% 27% 28%
difference

Not sure| 4% 4% 5%

September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

McAuliffe Supports
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to
Support

More likely | 45% 49% 42%
Less likely|26% 24% 27%

It doesn't make a|25% 24%  26%
difference

Not sure| 4% 3% 6%

Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...

Biden Approval

Approve |47% 89% 9% 42%

Disapprove | 46% 4% 87% 47%

Not sure| 7% 7% 4% 11%
Party

Base [Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

McAuliffe / Youngkin

Terry McAuliffe | 45% 85% 10% 40%
Glenn Youngkin | 42% 4% 86% 37%
Not sure|13% 11% 4% 23%
September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Medicaid Expansion in
VA Support / Oppose
Support|59% 87% 35% 56%
Oppose|22% 3% 42% 22%
Not sure|18% 10% 23% 22%
Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Vaccine Requirement
for Elligible Students,
Teachers Support /
Oppose
Support|58% 90% 30% 52%
Oppose|35% 3% 60% 41%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 7%
Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Vaccine Requirement
for Employees
Support / Oppose
Support|56% 87% 28% 53%
Oppose|37% 5% 64% 43%
Not sure| 7% 9% 8% 5%

September 17-18, 2021

survey of 875 Virginia voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Government Vaccine
Mandates Support /
Oppose
Support|56% 90% 27% 49%
Oppose|38% 5% 67% 44%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 7%
Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Trust McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccines
Trust Terry McAuliffe | 46% 90% 8% 36%
more on vaccines
Trust Glenn Youngkin | 38% 3% 78% 34%
more on vaccines
Not sure|17% 7% 13% 30%
Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Agree With McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccine Mandates
Agree more that Terry|53% 94% 16% 45%
McAuliffe is right to s-
upport Joe Biden’s va-
ccine mandates for la-
rge employers and fe-
deral employees so ...
Agree more that Glenn|43% 6% 80% 48%
Youngkin is right to
oppose Biden’s
vaccine mandates and
leave it up to
individuals to decide
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 7%

September 17-18, 2021

survey of 875 Virginia voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Base [Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Youngkin Opposed
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to

Support
More likely | 24% 4% 53% 18%
Less likely|44% 76% 13% 39%
It doesn't make a|28% 18% 30% 35%
difference
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 8%
Party

Base |Democr...| Republic...| Independe...

McAuliffe Supports
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to

Support
More likely | 45% 82% 1% 40%
Less likely|26% 4% 53% 24%
It doesn't make a|25% 14% 31% 30%
difference
Not sure| 4% 1% 5% 7%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other

Biden Approval

Approve |47% 66% 36% 77% 57%
Disapprove [ 46% 31% 60% 5% 26%
Not sure| 7% 3% 4% 17% 17%
September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other

McAuliffe / Youngkin

Terry McAuliffe | 45% 71% 35% 71% 55%
Glenn Youngkin|42% 27% 56% 3% 23%
Not sure|13% 2% 9% 27% 22%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other

Medicaid Expansion in

VA Support / Oppose
Support|59% 67% 52% 85% 62%
Oppose|22% 15% 28% 3% 19%
Not sure|18% 18% 20% 1% 20%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other

Vaccine Requirement
for Elligible Students,
Teachers Support /

Oppose
Support | 58% 70% 50% 77% 68%
Oppose|35% 22% 43% 10% 25%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 13% 7%
September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other

Vaccine Requirement
for Employees

Support / Oppose
Support | 56% 60% 49% 80% 67%
Oppose|37% 23% 45% 13% 26%
Not sure| 7% 17% 6% 7% 7%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other

Government Vaccine
Mandates Support /

Oppose
Support | 56% 77% 46% 81% 68%
Oppose|38% 23% 47% 13% 26%
Not sure| 6% - 7% 6% 6%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other

Trust McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on

Vaccines
Trust Terry McAuliffe | 46% 61% 35% 76% 56%
more on vaccines
Trust Glenn Youngkin|38% 27% 49% 1% 27%
more on vaccines
Not sure | 17% 12% 16% 23% 17%
September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other

Agree With McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccine Mandates

Agree more that Terry|53% 1% 43% 79% 60%
McAuliffe is right to s-
upport Joe Biden’s va-
ccine mandates for la-
rge employers and fe-
deral employees so ...

Agree more that Glenn|43% 29% 53% 15% 34%
Youngkin is right to
oppose Biden’s
vaccine mandates and
leave it up to
individuals to decide

Not sure| 4% - 4% 6% 5%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other

Youngkin Opposed
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to

Support
More likely | 24% 9% 30% 3% 29%
Less likely | 44% 66% 35% 70% 50%
It doesn't make a|28% 23% 29% 26% 19%
difference
Not sure| 4% 2% 6% 1% 2%
September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other

McAuliffe Supports
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to

Support
More likely | 45% 52% 35% 78% 56%
Less likely|26% 18% 32% 3% 27%
It doesn't make a|25% 30% 28% 17% 14%
difference
Not sure| 4% - 5% 1% 3%
Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Biden Approval
Approve|47% 52% 42% 47%
Disapprove|46% 35% 53% 50%

Notsure| 7% 13% 5% 3%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

McAuliffe / Youngkin
Terry McAuliffe| 45% 45% 48% 41%

Glenn Youngkin|42% 36% 45% 46%

Not sure(13% 19% 7% 13%

September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Medicaid Expansion in
VA Support / Oppose

Support(59% 67% 53% 58%
Oppose|22% 19% 24% 25%
Not sure(18% 14% 23% 18%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Vaccine Requirement
for Elligible Students,
Teachers Support /
Oppose

Support(58% 55% 52% 67%
Oppose(35% 38% 39% 26%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 7%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Vaccine Requirement
for Employees
Support / Oppose

Support|(56% 54% 54% 62%
Oppose|37% 39% 42% 28%
Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 10%

September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Government Vaccine
Mandates Support /
Oppose

Support|(56% 55% 52% 61%
Oppose|38% 40% 43% 30%
Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 9%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Trust McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccines

Trust Terry McAuliffe|46% 47% 44% 46%
more on vaccines

Trust Glenn Youngkin|38% 31% 42% 40%
more on vaccines

Not sure|(17% 22% 14% 14%

September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Agree With McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccine Mandates

Agree more that Terry|53% 53% 50% 54%
McAuliffe is right to s-
upport Joe Biden’s va-
ccine mandates for la-
rge employers and fe-
deral employees so ...

Agree more that Glenn|43% 41% 48% 41%
Youngkin is right to
oppose Biden’s
vaccine mandates and
leave it up to
individuals to decide

Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 5%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Youngkin Opposed
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to
Support

More likely|24% 23% 26% 24%
Less likely|44% 48% 39% 45%

It doesn't make a[28% 26% 31% 26%
difference

Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 6%

September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 875 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
McAuliffe Supports
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to
Support
More likely|45% 49% 42% 46%
Less likely(26% 22% 24% 33%
It doesn't make a|25% 24% 32% 17%
difference
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% 5%
Education
High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
Base | aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Biden Approval
Approve |47% 34% 40% 57% 55% 66%
Disapprove | 46% 57% 43% 43% 44% 30%
Not sure| 7% 9% 17% - 1% 4%
Education
High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
Base | aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
McAuliffe / Youngkin
Terry McAuliffe | 45% 32% 41% 52% 50% 65%
Glenn Youngkin|42% 54% 42% 34% 38% 28%
Not sure|13% 14% 17% 14% 11% 7%

September 17-18, 2021

survey of 875 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education

High school gr-

Some college

2-year colleg-

4-year colleg-

Post-graduat-

Base | aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Medicaid Expansion in
VA Support / Oppose
Support|59% 56% 60% 52% 60% 69%
Oppose|22% 24% 21% 27% 21% 20%
Not sure|18% 20% 19% 21% 19% 11%
Education
High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
Base | aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Vaccine Requirement
for Elligible Students,
Teachers Support /
Oppose
Support|58% 52% 51% 56% 62% 72%
Oppose|35% 35% 42% 40% 34% 23%
Not sure| 8% 13% 8% 4% 3% 5%
Education
High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
Base | aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Vaccine Requirement
for Employees
Support / Oppose
Support|56% 54% 49% 47% 60% 69%
Oppose|37% 38% 44% 43% 36% 25%
Not sure| 7% 8% 8% 10% 4% 6%
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Education
High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
Base | aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Government Vaccine
Mandates Support /
Oppose
Support|56% 52% 47% 55% 60% 69%
Oppose|38% 40% 44% 41% 37% 27%
Not sure| 6% 8% 10% 4% 3% 3%
Education
High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
Base | aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trust McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccines
Trust Terry McAuliffe | 46% 29% 43% 53% 54% 64%
more on vaccines
Trust Glenn Youngkin|38% 45% 39% 37% 35% 26%
more on vaccines
Not sure|17% 26% 18% 1% 11% 9%
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Education
High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
Base | aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Agree With McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccine Mandates
Agree more that Terry| 53% 42% 48% 54% 57% 69%
McAuliffe is right to s-
upport Joe Biden’s va-
ccine mandates for la-
rge employers and fe-
deral employees so ...
Agree more that Glenn|43% 51% 48% 45% 38% 30%
Youngkin is right to
oppose Biden’s
vaccine mandates and
leave it up to
individuals to decide
Not sure| 4% 7% 3% 1% 5% 0%
Education
High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
Base | aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Youngkin Opposed
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to
Support
More likely | 24% 35% 18% 26% 20% 15%
Less likely | 44% 30% 50% 52% 43% 58%
It doesn't make a|28% 30% 26% 22% 30% 26%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 6% 0% 7% 1%
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Education
High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
Base | aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
McAuliffe Supports
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to
Support
More likely | 45% 35% 47% 43% 48% 60%
Less likely|26% 35% 23% 20% 23% 19%
It doesn't make a|25% 22% 28% 36% 24% 20%
difference
Not sure| 4% 8% 2% 1% 5% 0%
Mode
Base | Landli...| Text

Biden Approval
Approve |47% 44% 50%

Disapprove | 46% 50% 41%

Not sure| 7% 6% 9%

Mode
Base | Landli...| Text

McAuliffe / Youngkin
Terry McAuliffe | 45% 40% 49%

Glenn Youngkin|42% 47% 37%

Not sure|13% 12% 14%
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Mode
Base | Landli...| Text
Medicaid Expansion in
VA Support / Oppose
Support|59% 59% 60%
Oppose|22% 24% 21%
Not sure|18% 18% 19%
Mode
Base | Landli...| Text
Vaccine Requirement
for Elligible Students,
Teachers Support /
Oppose
Support|58% 59% 56%
Oppose|35% 29% 41%
Not sure| 8% 12% 3%
Mode
Base | Landli...| Text
Vaccine Requirement
for Employees
Support / Oppose
Support|56% 59% 53%
Oppose|37% 32% 42%
Not sure| 7% 9% 5%
September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode
Base | Landli...| Text
Government Vaccine
Mandates Support /
Oppose
Support|56% 59% 53%
Oppose|38% 32% 44%
Not sure| 6% 9% 3%
Mode
Base | Landli...| Text
Trust McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccines
Trust Terry McAuliffe | 46% 41% 50%
more on vaccines
Trust Glenn Youngkin | 38% 40% 36%
more on vaccines
Not sure|17% 19% 14%
Mode
Base | Landli...| Text
Agree With McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccine Mandates
Agree more that Terry|53% 52% 53%
McAuliffe is right to s-
upport Joe Biden’s va-
ccine mandates for la-
rge employers and fe-
deral employees so ...
Agree more that Glenn|43% 42% 45%
Youngkin is right to
oppose Biden’s
vaccine mandates and
leave it up to
individuals to decide
Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
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Mode

Base | Landli...| Text

Youngkin Opposed
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to
Support

More likely | 24% 28% 21%
Less likely|44% 41% 47%
It doesn't make a|28% 28% 27%

difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 5%
Mode
Base | Landli...| Text

McAuliffe Supports
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to
Support

More likely | 45% 42% 49%
Less likely|26% 31% 21%

It doesn't make a|25% 23% 26%
difference

Not sure| 4% 5% 4%

Media Market
Base | Norf... Richmo...l Roano...l Washingt...| Other

Biden Approval

Approve |47% 39% 50% 47% 53% 30%

Disapprove [ 46% 50% 42% 51% 39% 65%

Not sure| 7% 1% 7% 2% 8% 5%
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Media Market
Base | Norf... Richmo...l Roano...l Washingt...| Other

McAuliffe / Youngkin

Terry McAuliffe | 45% 35% 56% 30% 54% 25%
Glenn Youngkin | 42% 48% 38% 50% 35% 59%
Not sure|13% 17% 6% 20% 11% 16%

Media Market
Base | Norf... Richmo...| Roano...| Washingt...| Other

Medicaid Expansion in

VA Support / Oppose
Support(59%  57% 57% 58% 63% 53%
Oppose|22% 26% 27% 24% 17% 28%
Not sure | 18% 17% 16% 19% 20% 19%

Media Market
Base | Norf... Richmo...l Roano...l Washingt...| Other

Vaccine Requirement
for Elligible Students,
Teachers Support /

Oppose
Support(58%  44% 63% 54% 67% 40%
Oppose|35% 47% 30% 33% 28% 48%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7% 13% 5% 12%
September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 875 Virginia voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



JF Public Policy
Polling

Media Market
Base | Norf... Richmo...l Roano...l Washingt...| Other

Vaccine Requirement
for Employees

Support / Oppose
Support(56%  41% 62% 53% 67% 39%
Oppose|37% 50% 34% 37% 28% 50%
Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 10% 5% 1%

Media Market
Base | Norf... Richmo...| Roano...| Washingt...| Other

Government Vaccine
Mandates Support /

Oppose
Support|56%  41% 60% 50% 67% 41%
Oppose(38%  53% 34% 36% 30% 52%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 13% 4% 6%

Media Market
Base | Norf... Richmo...| Roano...| Washingt...| Other

Trust McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on

Vaccines
Trust Terry McAuliffe | 46% 33% 52% 38% 56% 28%
more on vaccines
Trust Glenn Youngkin | 38% 47% 35% 45% 29% 47%
more on vaccines
Not sure|17% 21% 13% 17% 14% 25%
September 17-18, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Media Market
Base | Norf... Richmo...l Roano...l Washingt...| Other

Agree With McAuliffe /
Youngkin More on
Vaccine Mandates

Agree more that Terry|53% 41% 57% 42% 64% 35%
McAuliffe is right to s-
upport Joe Biden’s va-
ccine mandates for la-
rge employers and fe-
deral employees so ...

Agree more that Glenn|43% 56% 42% 47% 33% 61%
Youngkin is right to
oppose Biden’s
vaccine mandates and
leave it up to
individuals to decide

Not sure| 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4%

Media Market
Base | Norf... Richmo...| Roano...| Washingt...| Other

Youngkin Opposed
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to

Support
More likely | 24% 25% 25% 26% 19% 38%
Less likely | 44% 40% 47% 33% 51% 29%
It doesn't make a|28% 33% 24% 36% 24%  29%
difference

Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5%
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Base

Media Market

Norf... Richmo...l Roano...l Washingt...| Other

McAuliffe Supports
Medicaid Expansion
More / Less Likely to
Support

More likely | 45%
Less likely|26%

It doesn't make a| 25%
difference

Not sure| 4%

40% 46% 33% 54% 39%
30% 29% 29% 19% 32%
28% 21% 33% 22% 24%

2% 3% 4% 6% 5%
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